
60
Wigram

Travis Rd

Hendersons Rd

Barrington Mall

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

New Brighton

Southshore

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Hillmorton to Southshore
Monday - Friday AM PM

Wigram (Corsair Drive) 5.54 6.24 6.52 7.18 7.28 7.41 8.11 8.45 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46
Hendersons Rd 6.01 6.31 6.59 7.25 7.36 7.49 8.19 8.52 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.37 7.50 8.03 8.33 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04
Selwyn St 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.42 7.55 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08
Christchurch Hospital 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.49 8.02 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.35
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.52 8.05 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.38
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.00 8.13 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.46
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 6.40 7.10 7.41 8.10 8.23 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.37 2.57
Travis Rd 6.50 7.20 7.52 8.21 8.34 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.19 2.50 3.10
New Brighton 6.57 7.27 7.59 8.28 8.41 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.27 2.58 3.18
Southshore 7.15 7.45 8.17 8.46 8.59 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.45 3.16 3.36

Monday - Friday PM

Wigram (Corsair Drive) 2.16 2.44 2.59 3.14 3.29 3.44 4.10 4.30 4.50 5.16 5.39 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30
Hendersons Rd 2.23 2.51 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 4.17 4.37 4.57 5.23 5.46 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 2.34 3.02 3.17 3.32 3.47 4.02 4.28 4.48 5.08 5.34 5.57 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47
Selwyn St 2.38 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 4.06 4.32 4.52 5.12 5.38 6.01 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51
Christchurch Hospital 2.45 3.13 3.28 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.39 4.59 5.19 5.44 6.07 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 2.48 3.16 3.31 3.46 4.01 4.16 4.42 5.02 5.22 5.47 6.10 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 2.56 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.50 5.10 5.30 5.55 6.17 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 3.07 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 5.01 5.21 5.41 6.06 6.26 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16
Travis Rd 3.20 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.14 5.34 5.54 6.17 6.37 6.57 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26
New Brighton 3.28 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.22 5.42 6.01 6.24 6.44 7.04 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33
Southshore 3.46 4.14 4.29 4.44 4.59 5.14 5.40 6.00 6.19 6.42 7.02 7.22 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48

Monday - Friday PM

Wigram (Corsair Drive) 10.00 10.30 11.00
Hendersons Rd 10.07 10.37 11.07
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 10.17 10.47 11.17
Selwyn St 10.21 10.51 11.21
Christchurch Hospital 10.27 10.57 11.27
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 10.30 11.00 11.30
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 10.37 11.07 11.37
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 10.46 11.16 11.46
Travis Rd 10.56 11.26 11.56
New Brighton 11.03 11.33 12.03
Southshore 11.18 11.48 12.18



60
Wigram

Travis Rd

Hendersons Rd

Barrington Mall

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

New Brighton

Southshore

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Hillmorton to Southshore
Saturday AM PM

Wigram (Corsair Drive) 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03
Hendersons Rd 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20
Selwyn St 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24
Christchurch Hospital 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.59 9.29 10.00 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 1.01 1.31 2.01 2.31 3.01 3.31
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.02 9.32 10.03 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.09 9.40 10.11 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.18 9.49 10.21 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.52 3.22 3.52
Travis Rd 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.28 10.01 10.33 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04
New Brighton 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.35 10.08 10.40 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11
Southshore 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.51 9.21 9.53 10.26 10.58 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.29 3.59 4.29

Saturday PM

Wigram (Corsair Drive) 3.33 4.03 4.34 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00
Hendersons Rd 3.40 4.10 4.41 5.07 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 3.50 4.20 4.51 5.17 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17
Selwyn St 3.54 4.24 4.55 5.21 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21
Christchurch Hospital 4.01 4.31 5.01 5.27 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27
Bus Interchange (Platform A) 4.04 4.34 5.04 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 4.22 4.52 5.22 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46
Travis Rd 4.34 5.04 5.34 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56
New Brighton 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03
Southshore 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18

Sunday AM At these times 
past the hour PM

Wigram (Corsair Drive) 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.03 .33 .03 4.03 4.34 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00

Hendersons Rd 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.10 .40 .10 4.10 4.41 5.07 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07

Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.20 .50 .20 4.20 4.51 5.17 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17

Selwyn St 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.24 .54 .24 4.24 4.55 5.21 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21

Christchurch Hospital 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.59 9.29 10.00 10.31 .01 .31 4.31 5.01 5.27 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27

Bus Interchange (Platform A) 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.02 9.32 10.03 10.34 .04 .34 4.34 5.04 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30

Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.09 9.40 10.11 10.42 .12 .42 4.42 5.12 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37

The Palms (Marshland Rd) 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.18 9.49 10.21 10.52 .22 .52 4.52 5.21 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46

Travis Rd 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.28 10.01 10.33 11.04 .34 .04 5.04 5.33 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56

New Brighton 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.35 10.08 10.40 11.11 .41 .11 5.11 5.40 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03

Southshore 8.18 8.51 9.21 9.53 10.26 10.58 11.29 .59 .29 5.29 5.58 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18



60
Wigram

Travis Rd

Hendersons Rd

Barrington Mall

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

New Brighton

Southshore

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Southshore to Hillmorton
Monday - Friday AM PM

Southshore 5.20 5.50 6.20 6.40 6.55 7.05 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.31 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32
New Brighton 5.31 6.01 6.31 6.53 7.08 7.18 7.28 7.44 7.59 8.14 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45
Travis Rd 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.00 7.15 7.25 7.36 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 5.49 6.19 6.49 7.11 7.28 7.38 7.49 8.05 8.20 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.21 7.38 7.48 7.59 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.01 6.31 7.02 7.26 7.43 7.53 8.04 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20
Christchurch Hospital 6.08 6.38 7.10 7.34 7.51 8.01 8.12 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58 1.28
Selwyn St 6.13 6.43 7.15 7.39 7.56 8.07 8.18 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 6.17 6.47 7.19 7.43 8.00 8.11 8.22 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38
Hendersons Rd 6.27 6.57 7.29 7.53 8.11 8.22 8.33 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49
Wigram (Corsair Drive) 6.38 7.08 7.40 8.04 8.22 8.33 8.44 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00 1.30 2.00

Monday - Friday PM

Southshore 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.23 2.48 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.34 4.54 5.27 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30
New Brighton 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.36 3.01 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.47 5.07 5.40 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41
Travis Rd 1.23 1.53 2.24 2.45 3.10 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.55 5.15 5.47 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 1.35 2.05 2.36 2.57 3.22 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.42 5.07 5.27 5.58 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 1.45 2.15 2.46 3.07 3.32 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52 5.17 5.37 6.06 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 1.50 2.20 2.51 3.12 3.37 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.22 5.42 6.10 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11
Christchurch Hospital 1.58 2.29 3.00 3.21 3.46 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 5.06 5.31 5.51 6.17 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18
Selwyn St 2.04 2.35 3.06 3.27 3.52 4.12 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.37 5.57 6.22 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 2.08 2.39 3.10 3.31 3.56 4.16 4.31 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.41 6.01 6.26 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27
Hendersons Rd 2.19 2.51 3.22 3.43 4.08 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.52 6.12 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37
Wigram (Corsair Drive) 2.30 3.02 3.33 3.54 4.19 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.39 6.03 6.23 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48

Monday - Friday PM

Southshore 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30
New Brighton 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41
Travis Rd 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11
Christchurch Hospital 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18
Selwyn St 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27
Hendersons Rd 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37
Wigram (Corsair Drive) 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48



60
Wigram

Travis Rd

Hendersons Rd

Barrington Mall

Christchurch Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

New Brighton

Southshore

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

From Southshore to Hillmorton
Saturday AM PM

Southshore 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 8.53 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19
New Brighton 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.06 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32
Travis Rd 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.14 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 9.00 9.26 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.52
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.09 9.35 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 1.01 1.31 2.01 2.31 3.01
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.42 9.14 9.40 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06
Christchurch Hospital 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.49 9.22 9.48 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14
Selwyn St 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.54 9.27 9.53 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.58 9.31 9.57 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23
Hendersons Rd 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.08 9.41 10.07 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34
Wigram (Corsair Drive) 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.19 9.52 10.18 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45

Saturday PM

Southshore 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.22 4.57 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30
New Brighton 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.35 5.10 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41
Travis Rd 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.43 5.18 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
The Palms (Marshland Rd) 3.22 3.52 4.22 4.55 5.29 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59
Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 3.31 4.01 4.31 5.04 5.38 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 3.36 4.06 4.36 5.09 5.42 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11
Christchurch Hospital 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.17 5.50 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18
Selwyn St 3.49 4.19 4.49 5.22 5.55 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53
Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 3.53 4.23 4.53 5.26 5.59 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57
Hendersons Rd 4.04 4.34 5.04 5.37 6.09 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
Wigram (Corsair Drive) 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.48 6.20 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18

Sunday AM At these times 
past the hour PM

Southshore 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 8.53 9.19 .49 .19 3.49 4.22 4.57 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30

New Brighton 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.06 9.32 .02 .32 4.02 4.35 5.10 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41

Travis Rd 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.14 9.40 .10 .40 4.10 4.43 5.18 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48

The Palms (Marshland Rd) 7.29 7.59 8.29 9.00 9.26 9.52 .22 .52 4.22 4.55 5.29 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59

Hereford St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.09 9.35 10.01 .31 .01 4.31 5.03 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07

Bus Interchange (Platform C) 7.41 8.11 8.42 9.14 9.40 10.06 .36 .06 4.36 5.08 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11

Christchurch Hospital 7.48 8.18 8.49 9.22 9.48 10.14 .44 .14 4.44 5.16 5.49 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18

Selwyn St 7.53 8.23 8.54 9.27 9.53 10.19 .49 .19 4.49 5.21 5.54 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23

Barrington Mall (Athelstan St) 7.57 8.27 8.58 9.31 9.57 10.23 .53 .23 4.53 5.25 5.58 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27

Hendersons Rd 8.07 8.37 9.08 9.41 10.07 10.34 .04 .34 5.04 5.36 6.08 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37

Wigram (Corsair Drive) 8.18 8.48 9.19 9.52 10.18 10.45 .15 .45 5.15 5.47 6.19 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48



Se
lw

yn
 S

t

H
ag

le
y St. A

saph

Hereford St

M
ar

sh
la

nd
 R

d

  S
ta

nm
or

e R
d

N
or

th
 P

ar
ad

e

Lak
e 

Te
rrace Rd

B
as

se
tt

 S
t

Travis Rd
  Rookwood Ave          Keyes Rd

Haw
ke

 S
t

Oram Ave

Estuary Rd

U
nion St

Rocking Horse Rd

Travis Rd

Tuam

The Palms

Hereford St 
near Fitzgerald Ave

New Brighton

Southshore

Bus Interchange

Christchurch Hospital

60

Continued Continued 
on next pageon next page



Aidanfield Dr  

H
al

sw
el

l

Hendersons 

M
at

he
rs

 R
d

Hoon Hay Rd

M
ilt

on

Se
lw

yn
 S

t

H
ag

le
y St. A

saph

Hereford St

  S
ta

nm
or

e R
d

N
or

th
 P

ar
ad

e

 F
ra

nk
le

ig
h 

 S
tBarrington Mall 

(Athelstan St)

Hendersons Rd

Skyhawk Rd

Selwyn St Shops

Tuam

Hereford St 
near Fitzgerald Ave

Bus Interchange

Wigram

Christchurch Hospital

60


